
Book One FOR CHILDREN 
Ages 5 to 7

Religion Hindoue Sivaïte

Agama Hindu Saivisme

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

buku Satu untuk kanak kanak 
Berumur 5 hingga 7 tahun

Livret une POUR ENFANTS
cinq à sept ans

Acv ;nfT cmymf
ciBvafkQkfka[ Mtlamff p<tftkmf

vyT  5  Mtlf 7 vAr



Second Edition

Copyright © 2007
by Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book One for Children Ages 5 to 7 is part of a six-book children’s course initially based on Saiva 
Neri, a course prepared by the Educational Publications Department of the Government of Sri Lanka in 1979.

Original English material by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami. Translations in Tamil by Appasamy Kuppusamy (Malay-
sia). Malay translation rendered by Selladurai Perakasam (Malaysia) and Usha Rani Kuppusamy (Malaysia). French 
translation provided by Monsieur Jean-Samuel Sahai (Guadaloupe, France). Back cover photograph by P. Ganeshan 
(Malaysia). Cover art by Sripathy Acharya (Chennai, India). Inside art by A. Manivelu (Chennai, India).

Saivite Hindu Religion, Book One for Children Ages 5 to 7 is published by Himalayan Academy. All rights are reserved. 
This book may be used to share the Hindu Dharma with others on the spiritual path, but reprinted in quantities over 
fifty only with the prior written consent of the publisher. Designed, typeset and edited by the sannyasin swamis of the 
Saiva Siddhanta Yoga Order, 107 Kaholalele Road, Kapaa, Hawaii, 96746-9304 USA.

Back photo: Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami with students of the Saivite Hindu Religion class at a temple in Penang, 
Malaysia. At Bodhinatha’s right is Sivaram Eswaran, who teaches the class. Arumugaswami is to Bodhinatha’s left.

Published by
Himalayan Academy	 printed in malaysia by sampoorna printers sdn bhd
USA • India 	 by arrangement with uma publications

Library of Congress Control Number  2006923772
ISBN: 978-0-945497-16-5



H.D. Swami Prakashanand Saraswati 
Founder, International Society of Divine Love 
and Barsana Dham, Austin, Texas, USA

The children’s books Saivite Hindu Religion 
are inspiring general knowledge books 
especially designed for the worship of God 
Siva and God Ganesh. God Siva is called 
Yogishwar, which means God of yog and gyan 

that relates to soul and brahm. The illustrations in these books are 
unique. Saivite religious disciplines to adopt in day-to-day family 
life and the religious stories are described in a very interesting 
manner which gives the reader a feeling to bring God into his life.

Pandit Ramesh Tiwari 
Edinburgh Dharmic Sabha, Edinburgh Hindu 
Temple, Chaguanas, Trinidad

Thank you for sending the new children’s 
course in Hinduism for my perusal. I have 
successfully introduced a beginners class 
in Hindi at the Lord Siva Temple, Debe, a 
rural area in South Trinidad, where children 

ranging from ages eight to eighteen have found the format quite 
interesting. It is too early to measure the success, but the enthu-
siasm is there among the students who have had no training in 
their mother tongue, and they are adapting to the teaching quite 
easily.

Tiru Mootoocoomaren Sangeelee 
Ex-Inspector of Schools, Mauritius

I first came across only books 2 and 6 of the 
six-book Saivite Hindu Religion course. As I 
was then very busy, I thought I would read 
a few pages of each of the books at random 
and that that would be enough for me to 
assess the value of the course. I started read-

ing Book 2. I found it so interesting that I read the whole of the 
two books without missing one single page. I can now honestly 
say that these books constitute a mine of lofty teachings of pure 
Hinduism. The lessons given in them impart a correct knowledge 
of true Hinduism. I now guess that it was lessons of this sort, 
widely spread, that made ancient India so much more spiritual 
than is modern India. One way, and perhaps the best, of getting 
rid of all the immoral living and violence which are plaguing the 
world and making people miserable, would be, I am convinced, 
to propagate the teachings of these books. Then morality would 
improve and virtue would flourish, making the world a much bet-
ter place to live in. These books should find their place, not only 
in all Hindu homes throughout the world, but even among other 
religious communities.

Dileep Nair 
Former Chairman, Project DHARMA, Hindu Endowments Board, 
Singapore

We thank you once again for the wonderful gift of six volumes of 
Saivite Hindu Religion that you presented us. It is indeed a Godsend

since this is exactly what we wanted for teaching our young chil-
dren Hinduism in a structured way. I am certain our children will be 
captivated by the most interesting text and wonderful drawings. 

His Holiness Swami Satchidananda 
Founder, Integral Yoga Institute, Virginia, USA

The Saivite Hindu Religion course prepared 
by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami is a 
great boon for all Hindu children worldwide. 
Many schools outside India and Nepal are 
not providing courses for Hindu children so 
that they can learn more about their Hindu 

heritage. Once one’s culture is lost, the person is lost. To ensure a 
positive future for our Hindu children, it is imperative that a strong 
foundation of Hindu philosophy, culture and practice is built. The 
course prepared by Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami provides 
the needed building blocks for Hindu children of all sects and can 
help them to fulfill their Hindu dharma in the world. 

Karan Singh, Ph.D. 
Member of Parliament (Rajya Sabha), former 
Indian Ambassador to the US, Chancellor of the 
Banaras Hindu University, New Delhi, India

I have received and looked through with 
considerable interest your six book course 
for children on Saivism. It is indeed an excel-
lent project and I hope it will be widely used 

in India and abroad. 

Dr. Lakshmikumari 
Past President, Vivekananda Rock Memorial 
and Vivekananda Kendra, Kanyakumari, Tamil 
Nadu, India

I was delighted to see the six books on 
Saivism brought for the benefit of the chil-
dren all around the world, which are equally 
an eye-opener for elders as well. I congratu-

late the team which took up the work who have tried to translate 
the lofty but abstract ideals of our dharma into simple pictures 
and notes. I particularly like the details in the pictures which have 
tried to portray the shraddha in the Hindu households. On the 
whole it is a very creditable achievement and, as you have rightly 
mentioned, it is a primer for the entire Hindu religion. 

H.H. Swami Chidananda Saraswati (Muniji), 
�President, Parmarth Niketan, Rishikesh, India

Thanks to the inspiration and guidance of 
Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami and his 
pioneering efforts, the deplorable lack of 
text books on Hinduism for school children 
is being remedied. The Saivite Hindu Religion 
is a series of six books. It presents imagina-

tively and with apt illustrations, the essentials of Hindu precepts 
and practices, with special focus on Saivism. I commend them 
enthusiastically for use as educational material in schools. 

• reviews & comments •



iv  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

For the Students
Welcome to Saivite Hindu Religion, Book One. All of you children are expected to learn many, many 
things these days. You’ve been learning how to read and write and add and subtract, along with other 
subjects, such as the history of your country. This book covers one of the most important subjects you 
will ever study: your religion. Here in Book One you’ll learn many of the basics of our Hindu religion. 
You’ll learn about our Supreme God, Lord Siva, about Lord Murugan and Lord Ganesha and about your 
soul. You’ll learn about our temple practices and festivals. Hinduism is a very practical religion. It makes 
you a good student and a better citizen of your country. It brings you peace of mind. Study your reli-
gion as hard as you study your other subjects. Understand well our practices, beliefs and philosophy.

For the Teachers
This book is intended for children ages 5 to 7. As the teacher, you should be sure your students understand 
all the words of the lesson text. If they are bilingual, then they should understand what is said in both their 
languages. This will make the meaning much clearer in their minds. Encourage them to ask questions, and if 
you can’t answer them, send their question to me for a response. There is additional material available at www.
himalayanacademy.com/academy/tools/ on the Internet to help you with your class, including a teacher’s 
guide, additional Internet resources, available books and videos suitable for children. The book is prepared 
in four languages—English, Tamil, Malay and French—for the countries where most of the classes are taught, 
which include Singapore, Malaysia and Mauritius. Teachers are encouraged to communicate with each other, 
sharing class material and ideas.

For the Parents
This is the most important study your child can undertake. This is the study of Saivite Hinduism, the Sanatana 
Dharma, “Eternal Truth.” Some parents feel that the study of religion is not important, that their children 
should focus solely on their academic studies. A wiser approach is that the study of Hinduism as it is pre-
sented in this course gives practical suggestions that help a child do better in his or her academic studies. It 
also creates a more balanced life for children, a happier and less stressful childhood. Please take an interest 
in your child’s study of Book One by reading all the lessons and, if you have the time, the teacher’s material 
on the Internet. Consider this course the education of your child’s soul and conscience, a training which will 
prepare your child to understand his religion, practice it with knowledge and be able to use its divine direc-
tions in facing the really difficult ethical and moral issues of his life. Encourage your child, help your child 
with the studies and, who knows, you might learn something new yourself in the process.

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami
163rd Jagadacharya of the Nandinatha Sampradaya’s Kailasa Parampara
Guru Mahasannidhanam
Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA

Author’s Introduction



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  v

~ciriyaf M[f{Ar
ma]vafkQkfK@ Acv ;nfT cmy Mtlamf p<tftkmf ugfkAq vrEvbfkibT. KznfAtkqakiy nIgfkqf 

`A[vRmf ;nfnadfkqilf `tikma[ vixygfkAqkf kbfpIafkqf '[fB 'tiafpf paafkfkpfpDkibT. nIgfkqf 

'Ztpf pFkfk, k]kfkilf Pdfdlf kzitftlf mbfBmf ugfkqf nadfD vrlabfEbaD mbfb padgfkQmf kbfkibIafkqf. 

;pfp<tftkmf mbfb padgfkEqaD mikMkfkiy padma[ ugfkqf cmytfAtpf pbfbiy<mf PBkibT. `Atkf 

kbfkviRkfkibIafkqf. ;gfK Mtlamf p<tftktftilf nIgfkqf ;nfT cmytfti[f `FpfpAd vixytfAtkf 

kbfkviRkfkibIafkqf. nmT 'lflamf vlfl ;Abv[a[ civepRma[f, MRkpf epRma[f, kE]cpf epRma[f 

mbfBmf ugfkqT ~[fmaAvpf pbfbiy<mf kbfpIafkqf. Ekayililf vzkfkmak nAdepBmf cmy ndvFkfAkkqf 

pbfbiy<mf vizakfkqf pbfbiy<mf kbfkviRkfkibIafkqf. ;nfT cmymf nAdMAbyilf pi[fpbfbkf PFy cmymaKmf. 

cmymf ugfkAq nlfl ma]vrakv<mf ugfkqf nadfF[f nlfl KFmk[akv<mf ;Rkfkcf ecyfy<mf. m[tfTkfK 

`AmtiAytf tRmf. pqfqiyilf pFkfKmf padgfkAq MZYMcfcakpf pFpfpT Epa[fB ugfkqf cmytfAty<mf 

pyiLgfkqf. nmT cdgfKkqf, nmfpikfAkkqf mbfBmf ttfTvgfkqf MtliyvbfAb n[fK p<ainfT ekaqfQgfkqf.

~ciriyafkQkfK@ ;pfp<tftkmf 5 vyT Mtlf 7 vyTkfKdfpdfd ma]vafkQkfkaktf tidfdmidfD 'ZtpfpdfdT. 

nIgfkqf Oaf ~ciaiyratlalf ;pfpadpf p<tftktftilf vRmf `A[tfT vaaftfAtkQmf ugfkqf ma]vafkqf 

viqgfkikf ekaqfvAt nIgfkqf uBti ecyfT ekaqfQgfkqf. `vafkqf ;R emazi Epckf PFyvafkqayi[f 

`mfemazikqilf 'ZtpfpdfdvbfAby<mf `vafkqf viqgfkikf ekaqfq Ev]fDmf. ;t[f `aftftgfkqf `vafkqf 

m[tftilf n[fK ptinfT ekaqfq "TvayiRkfKmf. ma]vafkAqkf Ekqfvikqf Ekdfktf T\]fd Ev]fDmf. 

EkqfvikQkfK ugfkQkfKpf ptilf etaiyaviFlf '[kfK 'Zti[alf ud[Fyakpf ptilf tRkiEb[f. 

;pfp<tftk cmfpnftmak EmLmf `tiktf tkvlf Ev]fDmayi[f www.himalayanacademy.com/academy/tools/. '[fb 

`kpfpkfktfTkfKcf ec[fbalf ;tilf kiAdkfKmf tkvlfkqf ugfkqf EpatA[kfK utviyayiRkfKmf. 

;vfvkpf pkfktftilf ~ciaiyaf AkEyD, EmLmf `tiktf tkvlfkqf, KznfAtkQkfka[ p<tftkgfkqf, 

vIFEya ekcdf Mtliy[ kiAdkfKmf. Cigfkpfp>af, mElciya. emaaisiysf naDkqf udfpd epRmfpaLmf cmy 

vKpfp<kqf nAdepBmf naDkQkfkak ;pfp<tftkmf ~gfkilmf, tmizf, mlayf, pirwfC ~kiy na[fK emazikqilf 

tyaaikfkpfpdfDqfqT. ~ciaiyafkqf oRvRkfekaRvaf etadafp< ekaqfQmfpF ~ElacA[ PbpfpDkibT. 

;t[fvzi `vafkqf kRtfTpf paimabfbmf ecyfT ekaqfvEtaD EpatA[ upkr]gfkAqy<mf paimabikf 

ekaqfqlamf.

epbfEbaafkQkfK@ ;T ugfkqf KznfAt EmbfekaqfQmf mik Mkfkiyma[ klfviyaKmf. ;T ~ti 

`nftmilflat nirnftrma[ c[at[ tafmmf '[pfpDmf ;nfT cmykf klfviyaKmf. cil epbfEbaafkqf 

tgfkqf KznfAtkQkfKcf cmykf klfvi MkfkiymilfAl '[fBmf tgfkqf KznfAtkqf pqfqipfpadgfkqilf 

`tikkf kv[mf ecLtfti[alf EpaTmf '[fB niA[kfki[fb[af. ;cfcmy padtfAt `bivaafnft MAbyilf 

`}ki[alf ;nfN\lilf ;nfT cmykf kRtfTkfkqf nAdMAbkfEkbfbvaB PbpfpdfDqfqAt `bivaafkqf. 

ma]vafkqi[f pqfqipf pFpfpilf cibnfT viqgfKvaafkqf '[fpAttf etainfT ekaqfvaf. KznfAtkQkfK 

`tik `qvila[ mkizfcfciy<mf KAbnft m[ `Ztftmf eka]fd KznfAtpf pRv vazfkfAkAyy<mf tRmf. 

tyv< ecyfT ugfkqf KznfAt Mtlamf p<tftktftiLqfq 'lfla padgfkAqy<mf pFkfk UkfkYMdfDgfkqf. 

ugfkQkfK EnrmiRpfpi[f `kpfpkfktfTkfKcf ec[fB ~ciaiyRkfka[ pad cmfpnftma[vbfAbpf pFtfTpf 

paRgfkqf. ugfkqf KznfAtyi[f ~[fmav<kfKmf m[TkfKma[ pyibfci ugfkqf KznfAt cmytfAttf 

etainfT ekaqfq, tgfkqf `biAvpf py[fpDtfti pi[fpbfbv<mf vazfkfAkyilf `tiktf T[fptfAty<mf ekdfd 

p]fp<kAqy<mf "tiafEnakfKmf EpaT etyfvIkpf paAtyilf eclfl ;pfpadgfkqf tyaafpDtfTki[fb[ '[fBmf 

niA[tfTpffpaRgfkqf. ;pfpadgfkAqpf pFkfk UkfkYMdfDgfkqf, `vafkqT klfvikfK nIgfkqf utv<gfkqf. 

;nfndvFkfAkyi[alf oR EvAq nIgfkqf Pd p<tiy[vbfAbkf kbfBkf ekaqfqlamf.

cbfKR Epatinata Evl[f Cvami

nnftinat cmfpirtay Aklac prmfpAryi[f 

163 vT jktacfcariyrf

KRmkacnfnita[mf kvayf ~tI[mf hvayf, 

_kfkiy `emrikfka 



vi  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Pengenalan oleh Pengarang
Untuk para Pelajar
Selamat datang ke Agama Saivite Hindu. Kanak-kanak sekalian, anda semua diminta untuk mempelajari banyak 
perkara pada masa kini. Anda telah belajar membaca dan menulis, menghitung kira dan lain-lain matapelajaran 
seperti sejarah negara anda. Buku ini adalah salah satu daripada matapelajaran yang perlu dipelajari iaitu agama 
anda. Di dalam Buku Tiga ini anda akan mempelajari banyak perkara asas mengenai agama Hindu. Anda akan 
belajar mengenai Tuhan Teragung Siva, Tuhan Murugan dan Tuhan Ganesha serta roh anda. Anda juga akan 
mempelajari mengenai amalan kuil dan sebab-sebab kita melakukannya. Anda akan belajar mengenai karma dan 
ahimsa, tanpa kekejaman (nonviolence) dan banyak lagi. Hinduisme adalah agama yang praktikal. Ia membentuk 
anda menjadi insan yang baik dan warganegara yang lebih baik. Belajarlah dengan tekun agama anda sepertimana 
anda belajar matapelajaran yang lain. Fahami amalan, kepercayaan dan falsafah kita.

Untuk para Guru
Buku ini ditujukan khas untuk kanak-kanak berusia 5 hingga 7. Sebagai guru, anda harus memastikan pelajar 
anda memahami semua perkataan dalam teks ini. Sekiranya mereka diajar dalam dua bahasa, maka mereka harus 
faham apa yang diajar dalam kedua-dua bahasa. Dengan ini mereka akan memahami maksudnya dengan lebih 
jelas. Galakkan mereka untuk bertanya, dan sekiranya anda tidak tahu jawapannya, hantarkan soalan mereka 
kepada saya. Terdapat juga maklumat tambahan di halaman internet www.himalayanacademy.com/academy/
tools/ untuk membantu anda termasuk panduan guru, sumber internet tambahan, buku-buku dan video yang 
sesuai untuk kanak-kanak. Buku ini disediakan dalam empat bahasa iaitu Bahasa Inggeris, Tamil, Bahasa Melayu 
dan Bahasa Perancis bagi negara dimana kebanyakan kelas diajar termasuk Malaysia dan Mauritius. Guru-guru 
digalakkan supaya berkomunikasi sesama sendiri untuk berkongsi bahan ajaran dan idea.

Untuk Ibu-Bapa
Buku ini merupakan pelajaran yang paling penting bagi anak-anak anda. Ia merupakan pemahaman mengenai 
Hinduisme, Sanatana Dharma, “Kebenaran Abadi.” Ada sesetengah ibu bapa berasa bahawa mempelajari agama 
tidak penting dan anak-anak mereka harus lebih menumpukan perhatian pada akademik mereka. Pendekatan 
yang lebih bijak dalam mempelajari Hinduisme akan memberikan mereka pendapat yang praktikal untuk lebih 
cemerlang dalam akademik mereka. Ia juga dapat membina kehidupan yang lebih seimbang bagi kanak-kanak 
dan zaman kanak-kanak yang lebih riang dan kurang tekanan. Oleh itu, anda harus mengambil berat tentang 
pelajaran anak-anak anda dengan membaca semua pelajaran dalam Buku Tiga. Sekiranya anda mempunyai masa, 
layarilah bahan bacaan untuk guru dalam internet. Pertimbangkan kursus ini sebagai pelajaran untuk roh anak-
anak anda, satu latihan yang akan menyediakan mereka untuk memahami agama mereka dan mempraktikkannya 
dengan pengetahuan dan berupaya untuk menggunakan ajaran suci tersebut dalam menghadapi isu etika dan 
moral yang susah dalam hidup mereka. Berilah galakan kepada anak-anak anda, bantulah mereka dalam dalam 
proses memahami pelajaran ini dan siapa tahu anda sendiri mungkin akan mempelajari sesuatu yang baru.

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami
Jagadacharya ke- 163 dari Nandinatha Sampradaya, Kailasa Parampara
Guru Mahasannidhanam
Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  vii

Introduction par l’Auteur
Aux étudiants
Chers étudiants et étudiantes du unième livret sur la Religion Hindoue Sivaïte, De nos jours, les enfants ont 
beaucoup à apprendre. Vous avez déjà appris beaucoup de choses dans de nombreuses matières, et cela con-
tinuera encore longtemps! Cependant, ce livret contient des trésors pour votre vie actuelle et pour l'avenir. 
En effet, c’est le cœur de ta religion hindoue que vous allez découvrir ici. Vous découvrirez qui est le Dieu 
suprême, Siva, qui sont Murugan et Ganesha, et qui tu vous êtes vous-même en réalité : votre âme. Vous 
verrez les belles choses qui se pratiquent au temple, et pour quelles raisons. Vous comprendrez beaucoup de 
choses nouvelles, par exemple les magnifiques enseignements sur le karma, la réincarnation, ahimsa, la non-
violence, et la bonté qui règne partout. L’hindouisme est une religion très pratique. Elle vous aidera à réussir 
à l’école, à être heureux chez vous comme ailleurs, quoi que vous fassiez. Mettez donc autant d’application 
à étudier votre religion que pour les autres matières. Efforcez-vous de bien comprendre nos pratiques, nos 
croyances et notre philosophie.

A l’enseignant
Ce livre s’adresse aux enfants de 5 à 7 ans. En tant qu’enseignant, vous devez vous assurer que vos élèves com-
prennent chaque mot du texte de chaque leçon. S’il sont bilingues, ils devront comprendre ce texte dans leurs 
deux langues, car cela rendra les choses plus claires dans leur esprit. Encouragez-les à poser des questions 
et si vous ne pouvez y répondre envoyez-les moi pour que je le fasse. Vous trouverez des documents supplé-
mentaires sur le net à www.himalayanacademy.com/books/shr, y compris un livre du maître, des liens vers 
des sites Internet, des livres et des vidéos adaptés aux enfants. Le livre est rédigé en quatre langues : anglais, 
tamoul, malais et français, en fonction des pays où sont dispensés la plupart de ces cours, parmi lesquels la 
Malaisie et l’île Maurice. Les enseignants sont encouragés à rester en contact entre eux, à échanger des idées 
et des projets de classe.

Aux Parents
Voici le sujet d’étude le plus important de toute la vie de votre enfant : l’hindouisme, Sanatana Dharma ou 
«l’éternelle Vérité.» Certains parents pensent que l’étude de la religion n’a pas grande importance, et que leurs 
enfants feraient mieux de se concentrer sur leurs études académiques. Il serait plus sage qu'ils comprennent 
que l’étude de l’hindouisme tel que ce livre le présente offre des suggestions pratiques qui aideront les jeunes à 
réussir leurs études. Votre enfant jouira d’une vie plus équilibrée, d'une enfance plus heureuse, et aura moins 
de stress. Nous vous prions de vous intéresser à l’étude de ce troisième volume en lisant toutes les leçons et, 
si le temps vous le permet, de consulter aussi les ressources pour les enseignants sur Internet. Considérez ce 
cours comme l'outil de formation de l’âme et de la conscience de votre enfant. Il le prépare à comprendre sa 
religion, à la pratiquer en connaissance de cause, à recevoir la direction divine face aux situations difficiles 
sur le plan éthique et moral. Encouragez votre enfant et aidez-le dans ses études. Qui sait, ce sera sans doute 
pour vous aussi une occasion de progrès.

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami
163e Jagadacharya du Kailasa Parampara de la Nandinatha Sampradaya
Guru Mahasannidhanam
Kauai Aadheenam, Hawaii, USA



viii  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Book one 



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  1

We worship.

namf vzipDEvamf.

Kita bersembahyang.

Nous prions avec ferveur. 



2  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

;gfEk Ekayilf m]i.

 Ini adalah loceng kuil.

Regarde la cloche du temple.

Here is the temple bell.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  3

Let us go to the temple.

EfkayiLkfKcf eclfEvamf.

Mari kita pergi ke kuil.

Allons au temple.



4  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

kE]cpf epRma[f tafmtfAtkf kakfkibaaf.

Tuhan Ganesha melindungi kita.

Voici Ganesha, le dieu qui protège dharma.

Lord Ganesha protects dharma.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  5

We worship Lord Ganesha first.  
He likes fruits, flowers and sweet cakes.

namf Mtlilf kE]cpf epRmaA[ v]gfKEvamf. `vRkfK 

pzgfkqf, p>kfkqf, ;[ipfp< vAkkqf '[fbalf mikv<mf viRpfpmf.

Tuhan Ganesha dipuja terlebih dahulu. Ganesha 
suka buah-buahan, bunga dan manisan.

Nous invoquons Ganesha avant d’adorer les autres dieux. Il accepte 
avec plaisir les offrandes de fruits, de fleurs, de gâteaux.



6  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

nmT MZMtbf kdv<qf civepRma[f. Omf nmcivay '[fB ecalfLEvamf.

Tuhan yang teragung ialah Tuhan Siva. Kita melafazkan “Aum Namah Sivaya.”

Siva notre Dieu est le Dieu Suprême. Nous répétons souvent «Aum Namah Sivaya.»

The Supreme God is Lord Siva. We say “Aum Namah Sivaya.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  7

Ganesha says, “Lord Siva is love and happiness.”

$civepRmaE[ `[fp<mf, mkizfcfciy<mf$ '[fB kE]cpf epRma[f PBkibaaf.

Tuhan Ganesha berkata bahawa “Tuhan Siva adalah kasih dan kegembiraan.”

Ganesha nous enseigne que Siva notre Dieu nous apporte l’amour et le bonheur.



8  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

;[fB oR tiRviza.

Hari ini adalah suatu perayaan.

Aujourd’hui c’est la fête.

Today is a festival.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  9

Les adorateurs font avancer le chariot.

Menarik kereta rata.

Etaf ;Ztftl.f

We help pull the chariot.



10  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

EtaftftiRviza.

Perayaan perarakan kereta rata.

C’est la fête du chariot!

This is a chariot festival.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  11

This is a water shed at the festival.

tiRvizavilf t]f]Iaf pnftlff.

Ini adalah pondok minuman ringan percuma  
(thannir panthal) di suatu perayaan.

Nous pouvons nous abreuver sous la tente.



12  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$civepRma{kfK mik `Rkilf Eyakikqf 

;Rkfkibaafkqf$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Tuhan Ganesha berkata bahawa “Para yogi sangat rapat dengan Tuhan Siva.”

Ganesha nous enseigne que les yogis sont très proches de Siva.

Ganesha says, “Yogis are very close to God Siva.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  13

Lord Murugan is the brother of Lord Ganesha.

MRkpf epRma[f kE]cpf epRma[i[f tmfpi.

Tuhan Murugan—adik kepada Tuhan Ganesha.

Le dieu Murugan est le frère de Ganesha.



14  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$Evlf Evlf MRka! ckfti Evlf MRka!$ '[fB paDEvamf.

Kita menyanyi “Vel Vel Muruga!  Shakti Vel Muruga!”

Chantons: «Vel, Vel Muruga, Shakti Vel Muruga.»

We sing, “Vel Vel Muruga, Shakti Vel Muruga.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  15

Kavadi dance in the temple.

Ekayililf kavF ~dfdmf.

Tarian kavadi di kuil.

La danse du kavadi au temple.



16  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

maAl kdfDEvamf.

Mari kita menggubah kalung bunga.

Confectionnons un mala, une guirlande de fleurs.

Let us string a garland.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  17

Ganesha says, “God Siva created everything and everyone.”

$civepRma[f 'lfElaAry<mf, 'lflavbfAby<mf 

pAdtfTqfqaaf$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Tuhan Ganesha berkata “Tuhan Siva  
mencipta semua benda dan manusia.”

Ganesha nous enseigne que Siva notre Dieu est le 
créateur de tous les êtres et de toutes choses.



18  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

kaAly<mf maAly<mf kdv<Aq v]gfKEvamf.

Kita sembahyang pada Tuhan setiap pagi dan petang.

Nous adorons notre Dieu matin et soir.

Morning and evening we worship God.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  19

Let us serve.

eta]fD ecyfEvamf.

Marilah kita berkhidmat.

Soyons serviables envers les autres.



20  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Atpf epagfklf tiRnaqf At mattftilf vRkibT. `[fB, 

Mtlf enlf `BvAdAykf eka]fdaDEvamf.

Perayaan Thai Ponggal pada bulan Januari. Kita 
merayakan hasil penuaian padi yang pertama.

En janvier, nous célébrons Taï Pongal  
pour honorer la première récolte de riz.

Tai Pongal festival is in January.  
We celebrate the first rice harvest.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  21

We thank the Sun and the Earth for giving us food.

nmkfK u]v< tRmf Vriy{kfKmf p>mikfKmf n[fbi PBEvamf.

Kita bersyukur kepada matahari dan bumi yang memberikan kita makanan.

Nous remercions le soleil et la terre qui nous donnent notre nourriture.



22  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$civepRma[f YM[fB ulkgfkAqpf pAdtfTqfqaaf. `Av nmT ulkmf, 

Etvafkqi[f ulkmf mbfBmf kdv<qi[f ulkmf$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Ganesha berkata “Tuhan Siva mencipta kesemua tiga dunia: 
dunia kita, dunia para dewa dan dunia para Tuhan.”

Ganesha nous enseigne que Siva est le créateur des trois mondes: 
le monde des dieux, celui des devas, et le nôtre. 

Ganesha says, “Three worlds: our world,  
the devas’ world and the Gods’ world.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  23

“Baby, see the milking cow. She is so good to us. She is 
like our mother. We never hurt the cow.”

$paAlpf epazinfT tRmf papfpa-`nftpf pC mik nlfltF papfpa, `T 

taAypf Epa[fbtF papfpa-`Attf T[fp<BtftlakaT papfpa.$

“Adik, lihat lembu yang menyusu anaknya itu. Ia sangat baik terhadap 
kita. Ia bagaikan ibu kita. Kita jangan sekali-kali mencederakannya.”

«Allons voir la vache, celle qui nous donne son lait. Qu’elle est généreuse! Elle 
est comme notre mère! Nous ne devons jamais faire souffrir une vache.»



24  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

tiRwa[cmfpnftaf Etvarmf paFy KznfAt.

Kanak-kanak ini ialah Nayanar Sambandar.  
Beliau telah menyanyi lagu-lagu Thevaram untuk Tuhan Siva

Connais-tu Sambandar? Cet enfant était  
aussi un saint qui savait très bien chanter.

The child Saint Sambandar sang holy songs.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  25

Ganesha says, “Everyone is born again and again.”

$'lfElaRmf mI]fDmf mI]fDmf pibkfkibaafkqf$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Ganesha berkata, “Semua orang lahir berkali-kali.”

Ganesha enseigne que nous vivons chacun de nombreuses vies.



26  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

ecmfm[cf eclfvi oR vyta[ padfF.  

padfFyi[f Urilf ~B epRKkibT.

Semmana Selvi ialah seorang wanita tua. Sungai yang 
mengalir di kampungnya sedang melimpah.

Voici grand-mère Semmana Selvi. Son village est inondé.

Semmana Selvi is an old lady.  
The river in her village is in flood.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  27

The king announces, “The river is flooding. All 
citizens must come to raise the banks.”

$~B epRKkibT. `A]kdfd 'lfElaRmf 

vaRgfkqf$ '[ `rc[f `bivikfkibaaf.

Raja pun bertitah, “Semua rakyat mesti datang untuk 
meninggikan tebing sungai yang melimpah itu.”

Le roi annonce que l’inondation s’aggrave, tous les 
sujets doivent aider à ériger des digues.



28  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$civE[! `A]kdfd '[kfKtf TA] yaRmf 

;lfAl$ '[pf padfF KmfpiDkibaaf.

Wanita tua itu pun berdoa kepada Tuhan Siva “Saya tidak 
mempunyai sesiapa untuk menolong membina empangan.”

Semmana s’adresse avec ferveur à Dieu Siva, en lui disant 
«Seigneur, je ne peux pas faire ce travail!»

The old lady prays to Lord Siva, 
“I have no help to build the dam.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  29

Lord Siva comes as a laborer.

civepRma[f Pliyaqak vRkibaaf.

Tuhan Siva menjelma sebagai seorang buruh.

Dieu Siva apparaît sous la forme d’un ouvrier.



30  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$u[kfkak na[f `A] kdfDkiEb[f. '[kfK mikv<mf pcikfkibT. 

Pliyakpf pidfDtf ta$ '[kf Pliyaqf Ekdfkibaaf.

Buruh itu berkata, “Saya akan membina empangan itu untuk kamu. Saya sangat 
lapar. Kamu boleh membayar upah saya dengan memberi makanan?”

Il dit à Semmana «Je construirai la digue à ta place. Mais 
j’ai faim. Il te faudra me payer en nourriture.»

Laborer says, “I will build the dam for you. I am very 
hungry. You can pay me with food.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  31

He digs the earth. He takes the basket on his head and dances.

Pliyaqf m]fA] evdfDkibaaf. ekadfDkibaaf. 

PAdAytf tAlyilf CmnfT ~Dkibaaf.

Beliau menyangkul tanah. Beliau menjunjung bakul di atas kepala dan menari. 

L’ouvrier creuse le sol. Il pose son panier sur la tête et se met à danser.



32  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

`FkfkF pidfAdcf capfpiDkibaaf.

Beliau kerap makan.

Il mange de bon appétit.

Often he eats.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  33

The dam is not finished. But the laborer  
goes to sleep. The king comes.

`A] kdfF MFkfkvilfAl. Pliyaqf nitftiAr 

ecyfkibaaf. `rc[f vRkibaaf.

Empangan itu belum siap dibina, tetapi si buruh itu 
tertidur. Pada ketika itu raja datang melawat.

La digue n’est pas terminée, mais il s’endort. Le roi arrive.



34  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

`rc[f PliyaAqpf pirmfpalf `Fkfkibaaf.

Raja memukul si buruh itu dengan rotannya.

Le roi punit l’ouvrier en le frappant de sa canne. 

The king hits the laborer with his cane.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  35

The laborer disappears. Everyone feels  
the hit because Siva is in everyone.

Pliyaqf mAbkibaaf. `nft `F 'lfElaaf MTkiLmf 

pDkibT. kar]mf civ[f 'lfElariLmf ;Rkfkibaaf.

Si buruh itu pun ghaib. Semua orang merasai kesakitan akibat pukulan 
yang kena pada Tuhan Siva kerana Siva wujud dalam diri setiap orang.

L’ouvrier disparaît. La douleur est ressentie par tous, car Siva est aussi en chacun.



36  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$mI]fDmf pibkfkamliRkfk oEr oR vzita[f u]fD. nIgfkqf Cymak 

civepRmaA[ u]r Ev]fDmf$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Ganesha berkata “Hanya ada satu cara sahaja untuk tidak dilahirkan 
semula. Kamu mesti merasai Tuhan Siva dengan sendirinya.

Ganesha nous enseigne que le seul moyen de ne plus avoir à 
renaître, c’est de connaître Dieu Siva en nous-même.

Ganesha says, “There is just one way to never be born again. 
You must personally experience God Siva.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  37

Mother and father are the first guru.

tay<mf tnfAty<mf Mtlf KR.

Ibu bapa adalah guru pertama bagi kita.

Nos père et mère sont nos premiers enseignants, notre guru.



38  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

epriEyaRkfK utv<Evamf.

Kita membantu golongan tua.

Nous aidons nos grands-parents, nous les soutenons.

We help elders.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  39

Daily we worship the satguru’s holy feet.

cbfKRvi[f tiRvFkAqtf ti[Mmf namf v]gfKEvamf.

Setiap hari kita menyembah tapak kaki Satguru.

Chaque jour, nous vénérons les saints pieds du Satguru.



40  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

nmT Mtlf 'ZtfAt namf Ekayililf 'ZTEvamf.

Kita menulis huruf pertama di kuil.

L'enfant trace sa première lettre de l’alphabet au temple.

We write our first letter in the temple.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  41

Ganesha says, “Do good and good comes back to you. This is karma.”

$n[fAm ecyftalf n[fAmEy tiRmfpi vRmf. ;TEv 

kafmviA[$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Ganesha berkata, “Buat baik, dan kebaikan itu akan datang 
semula kepada kamu. Ini adalah karma.”

«Si tu fais le bien tu récolteras le bien. C’est  
la loi du karma,» nous enseigne Ganesha.



42  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

tnfAt p<[it N\lfkAq 'gfkQkfKpf pFtfTkf kadfDkibaaf.

Ayah membacakan kitab-kitab suci kepada kita.

Père nous lit les saints livres, les textes sacrés.

Father reads holy books to us.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  43

We make big garlands for the festival.

nagfkqf tiRvizakfkQkfKpf epriy maAlkqf kdfDEvamf.

Kita membuat kalungan bunga yang besar untuk perayaan.

Nous faisons de grandes guirlandes pour la fête.



44  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$tIAm ecyftalf tIAmEy tiRmfpi vRmf. ;Tv<mf 

kafmviA[Ey$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Ganesha berkata, “Buat jahat, dan kejahatan akan datang 
semula kepada kamu. Ini juga karma.”

 «Si tu fais le mal tu récolteras le mal. 
C’est la loi du karma,» nous enseigne Ganesha.

Ganesha says, “Do bad and bad comes  
back to you. This is also karma.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  45

We celebrate Ganesha Chaturthi at the temple.

Ekayililf namf kE]caf cTaftfti eka]fdaDkiEbamf.

Kita merayakan perayaan Ganesha Chaturthi di kuil.

Nous célébrons Ganesha Chaturthi au temple.



46  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

p>Acyi[fEpaT ciBvafkqf vlpfpkfkmakv<mf 

ciBmikqf ;dpfpkfkmakv<mf nibfpaafkqf.

Semasa puja budak-budak lelaki berdiri di sebelah kanan dan 
budak-budak perempuan pula berdiri di sebelah kiri.

Pendant la puja, les garçons sont à droite et les filles à gauche.

During puja boys stand on the right and girls on the left.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  47

We pass our hands over the arati lamp and touch our eyes.

~rtftiyi[f mIT AkkAq AvtfTkf 

k]fkqilf obfbikf ekaqfkiEbamf.

Kita menghulurkan tangan ke atas lampu  
arati dan kemudian menyentuh mata kita.

Nous passons les mains sur la flamme d’arati, 
puis nous les portons à nos yeux.



48  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

civepRmaE[ nmT ~[fmavi[f tayf tnfAtyaf.

Tuhan Siva adalah ibu dan bapa kepada atma kita.

Dieu Siva est la mère et le père de notre âme.

Lord Siva is the mother and father of our soul.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  49

Nandi sits in front of every Siva temple.

ovfevaR civ[f Ekayilf M[fp<mf nnfti `mrfnfT ;Rpfpaaf.

Nandi duduk di hadapan setiap kuil Siva.

A l’entrée de tous les temples de Siva se trouve Nandi.



50  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$nmT KR civepRmaA[ `binfT ekaqfq nmkfK 

utv<kibaaf$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Ganesha berkata, “Guru kita menolong kita mengenali Tuhan Siva.”

Shri Ganesha nous enseigne que notre guru nous aide à connaître Siva.

Ganesha says, “Our guru helps us know God Siva.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  51

Lord Siva created Lord Murugan.

civepRma[f MRkpf epRmaA[pf pAdtftaaf.

Tuhan Siva telah mencipta Tuhan Murugan.

C’est Siva notre Dieu qui créa le Seigneur Murugan.



52  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

MRkpf epRma[f oR Tbvi. `vEr Eyakkf kdv<qf.

Tuhan Murugan adalah seorang biarawan. Murugan adalah Tuhan untuk yoga.

Le Dieu Murugan est un moine, c’est le dieu du yoga.

Lord Murugan is a monk. He is the God of Yoga.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  53

In India all big temples have an elephant.

;nftiyavilf 'lflapf epriy EkayilfkqiLmf oR yaA[ u]fD.

Di India, semua kuil-kuil besar mempunyai gajah.

Tous les grands temples de l’Inde possèdent leur éléphant.



54  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

vIA], tmfp<ra, taqmf, miRtgfkmf, p<lflagfKzlf 

'[fp[ nmT parmfpriy ;Ackf kRvikqaKmf.

Alat-alat muzik tradisional kita ialah vina,  
tambura, simbal, gendang dan seruling.

Nos instruments traditionnels sont la vina, la tambura, 
les cymbales, le tambour et la flûte.

Our traditional instruments are the  
vina, tambura, cymbals, drum and flute. 



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  55

When we meet each other, we say “Namaskara” or “Vanakkam.”

namf oRvAr oRvaf cnftikfKmfEpaT $nmsfkarmf 

`lflT v]kfkmf$ '[fB ecalfLEvamf.

Apabila kita bertemu sesama sendiri, kita  
mengucapkan namaskara atau vanakam.

Quand nous nous rencontrons, nous nous saluons 
en disant namaskara ou vanakkam.



56  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

$mik Mkfkiy kalgfkqilf nmkfK ~ci vzgfKmf epaRdfD cmfsfkarmf 

'[pfpDmf oR cdgfK ndtftpfpDmf$ '[fB kE]caf PBkibaaf.

Ganesha berkata, “Samskara adalah upacara yang dilakukan 
untuk merestui kita pada masa-masa istimewa.”

Ganesha nous enseigne que le samskara est une cérémonie qui 
a pour but de bénir chaque tournant de notre vie.

Ganesha says, “A samskara is a ceremony  
done to bless us at very special times.”



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  57

God Siva spoke our scriptures. Wise holy  
men called rishis wrote down his words.

civepRma[f nmT p<[it N\lfkAqkf  

Pb rixikqf `vbfAb 'Zti[aafkqf.

Tuhan Siva telah menyampaikan kitab-kitab suci kita. Para 
rishi yang bijak pandai telah menulis kata-kataNya.

C’est le Dieu Siva qui a dicté nos saints livres. Et ce sont 
de grands sages qui ont écrit ses paroles.



58  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

kdv<qf. kdv<qaf, KRv<kfKpf padlfkqf paDvAt namf viRmfp<kiEbamf.

Kita suka menyanyi bhajana untuk Tuhan, para Tuhan dan guru.

Nous aimons chanter pour honorer Dieu, les dieux et le guru.

We love to sing songs to God, Gods and guru.



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  59

Glossary 
arati: A lighted lamp used in home or temple to 

worship God (page 47).
aum: A sacred sound we chant. It is made of all 

sounds put together (page 6).
bhajana: Fun songs that we sing to God (page 58).
chariot: A big rolling cart with four wheels used 

during festivals. It carries God's temple image 
(page 9).

chaturthi: Fourth day after the day of a new or full 
moon (page 45).

deva: A being of light, a soul who lives in the heaven 
world (page 22).

dharma: God Siva's loving law (page 4). 
experience: Something that happens to you. Any-

thing that you see or do (page 36).
festival: Special days to worship God. A happy time 

when the family worships God together (page 8).
Ganesha: The God with an elephant's head. He is 

worshiped first (page 4).
God: Siva, Creator of the Universe (page 6).
Gods: Great beings created by God Siva (page 51).
guru: A teacher (pages 37, 50).
holy: Something very pure and special (page 24).
karma: The law of action and reaction (page 41).
kavadi: A decorated curved wood frame (page 15).
lord: A name for God (page 4).
monk: A man who does not marry. A monk serves 

God. He helps people and practices yoga (page 52).
Murugan: A great God. He was created by Lord Siva 

(page 51).
Namah Sivaya: “Praise to Siva” in Sanskrit language. 

It is our most favorite and powerful prayer  
(page 6).

namaskara: The Hindu greeting of seeing God in 
others (page 55).

Nandi: A big and joyous white bull. Siva rides on 

Nandi (page 49).
om: Same as “Aum.” The big sound of the universe 

(page 6).
personally: To know or do something yourself  

(page 36).
pray: Talking to God (page 28).
puja: A way to worship God (page 46).
rishi: A great holy man (page 57).
sage: A very wise person (page 62).
saint: A holy person (page 24).
Sambandar: The child saint from Tamil Nadu who 

composed songs to Siva (page 24).
samskara: A temple or home ceremony. It blesses us 

at important times in our life (page 56).
saranam: “Give me protection” in Sanskrit (page 59).
satguru: A very great religious teacher (page 39).
scripture: A holy book to guide our life (page 57).
Siva: The name of the Supreme God. It means “the 

Kindly One” (page 6).
soul: Our body of light. Our soul lives inside our 

physical body (page 48).
supreme: The highest or best. (page 6).
Tai Pongal: The rice harvest festival. It happens in 

January-February (page 20).
tambura: A simple 4-stringed musical instrument 

(page 54).
temple: The home of God. It is where we worship  

(page 53).
traditional: Done or used by people for a long, long 

time (page 54).
vanakkam: A word of greeting in Tamil. It means to 

have reverence for another (page 55).
Vel: Lord Murugan's spear. It is His power of good-

ness (page 14).
vina: Musical instrument with seven strings and a 

mystical sound (page 54).



60  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

`biyaAm@ cilvbfAbtf etriyamlf 

;Rtftlf. (pkfkmf 24)
~rtfti@ vIDkqiLmf EkayilfkqiLmf kdv<Aq 

vzipDvtbfK kbfp>rtf tIpmf "bfbpfpdfd oR 

viqkfK. (pkfkmf 47)
~[fma@ nmT oqi udlf. nmT ~[fma nmT 

T\l udlilf vazfkibT. (pkfkmf 48)
u]aftlf@ ugfkQkfK Enafnft `{pvmf. 

nIgfkqf paafkfKmf `lflT ecyfy<mf o[fB. 

(pkfkmf 36)
Omf@ namf OTmf oR p<[it oli. 'lfla 

olikAqy<mf o[fbiA]kfkpfpdfdT. (pkfkmf 

6)
kdv<qf@ pirpwfctfAtpf pAdtft 

civepRma[f. (pkfkmf 6)
kdv<qaf@ civepRma[alf pAdkfkpfpdfd mka 

Etvafkqf. (pkfkmf 58)
kE]caf@ yaA[ Mkmf eka]fd kdv<qf. 

;vafta[f Mtlilf v]gfkpf pDkibaaf. 

(pkfkmf 4)
kafmviA[@ ecyLkfK "bfb pl[Adtlf 

`lflT viA[y<mf `t[f viAqv<mf. 

(pkfkmf 41)
kavF@ `lgfkrikfkpfpdfd mrtftala[ oR 

vAqnft vFvmf. (pkfkmf 15)
KmfpiDtlf@ kdv<qidmf `[fp< kadfDtlf. 

(pkfkmf 1)
KR@ Oaf ~ciriyaf. (pkfkmf 37-50)
Ekayilf@ kdv<qi[f ;lflmf. `gfEk ta[f 

namf kdv<Aqkf KmfpiDkiEbamf. (pkfkmf 53)
cTaftfti@ epqaf]mi `lflT `mavaAckfKpf 

pibK vRmf na[fkavT naqf. (pkfkmf 45)
cmfsfkarmf@ nmf vazfvi[f Mkfkiyma[ 

kdfdgfkqi[f EpaT kdv<qi[f ~cikAqpf 

epBmf epaRdfD Ekayililf `lflT vIdfFlf 

ndtftpfpDmf cdgfK. (pkfkmf 56)
cbfKR@ mikpf epriy cmy KR `lflT 

~ciriyaf. (pkfkmf 39)
civ[f@ MZMtbf kdv<qf. mgfkqkrma[vaf 

'[fB epaRqf. (pkfkmf 6)
Cymak@ ta[ak. ta[aktf etrinfT 

ekaqfqlf `lflT ecyftlf. (pkfkmf 36)
tmfp<ra@ na[fK nrmfp<tf tnftikqf eka]fd Oaf 

;Ackf kRvi. (pkfkmf 54)
tafmmf@ civepRma[i[f `[fpa[ etyfvIk 

niyti. (pkfkmf 4)
tiRwa[cmfpnftaf@ tmizf nadfFlf vazfnft 

KznfAt nay[aaf.(pkfkmf 24)
tiRviza@ kdv<Aq vzipDvtbfka[ viEcd 

ti[gfkqf. KDmfptftaRd[f EcafnfT 

vzipDmf oR mkizfcfciya[ naqf. (pkfkmf 8)
Tbvi@ Tbvi tiRm]mf ecyfT 

ekaqfqmadfdaaf. kdv<QkfKcf EcAv 

ecyfpvaf. mkfkQkfK utvi ecyfvEtaD 

Eyakpf pyibfciy<<mf ecyfpvaf. (pkfkmf 52)
Etaf@ tiRvizak fkalgfkqilf 

py[fpDtftpfpDmf ;r]fD epriy 

ckfkrgfkAqkf eka]fd vak[mf. Ekayilf 

ubfcv YMaftftiAy `tilf AvtfT Uafvlmf 

ecyfvaafkqf. (pkfkmf 9)
Etvaf@ CvafkfkElaktftilf vaZmf oqiy<d[f 

ka]pfpDmf ~[fma. (pkfkmf 22)
Etvarmf@ kdv<Aqpf pbfbiy p<[it 

padlfkqf.(pkfkmf 24)
Atpfepagfkqf@ enlf `BvAdtf tiRnaqf. 

;T At Mtlf naqf vRmf. (pkfkmf 20)
nmcivay@ cmsfkiRt emaziyilf civE[ 

Epabfbi '[fptaKmf. ;T n[fAm pykfKmf 

mikcf ckfti vayfnft piraaftftA[ 

mnftirmaKmf. (pkfkmf 6)
nmsfkarmf@ mbfbvafkqidmf kdv<Aqkf 

ka]fkiEbamf '[fptbfK `Adyaqmakkf 

PbpfpDmf ;nfT vazftfTcf ecalf. (pkfkmf 

35)

wise: To have helpful knowledge like older people 
do (page 57).

worship: To show our love for God (page 1).

yoga: Spiritual practices to bring us very close to 
God. (page 52)

yogi: Someone who is trying to know God (page 12).

`Rwfecabfebadaf `krati



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  61

nnfti@ epriy evqfAq 'RT. civepRma[f 

nnftiyilf vlmf vRvaaf. (pkfkmf 49)
pjA[@ kdv<QkfKpf padpfpDmf p<[itpf 

padlfkqf. (pkfkmf 58)
parmfpriymf@ mkfkqalf mik nI]fd kalmakpf 

pi[fpbfbi vrpfpDmf oR ecylf `lflT 

ndvFkfAk. (pkfkmf 54)
p<[it N\lf@ nmf vazfkfAkAy vzindtft 

utv<mf p<[it (cibnft) N\lfkqf. (pkfkmf 57)
p>Ac@ kdv<Aq vzipDmf MAb. (pkfkmf 46)
epRma[f@ kdv<QkfK vzgfkpfpDmf oR 

epyaf. (pkfkmf 4)
MRk[f@  epriy kdv<qf. civepRma[alf 

pAdkfkpfpdfdvaf. (pkfkmf 13)

Eyakmf@ nmfAmkf kdv<QkfK `]fAmyilf 

eka]fD eclfLmf ~[fmIkpf pyibfci. (pkfkmf 

52)
Eyaki@ kdv<Aq `biy Mybfcipfpvaf. (pkfkmf 

24)
rixi@ epriy p<[it mka[f, wa[i. (pkfkmf 57)
v]kfkmf@ mbfbvafkQkfKtf tmizilf 

vazftfTkf PBmf MAbAy v]kfkmf 

'[fkiEbamf. (pkfkmf 55)
vIA]@ 'Z nrmfp<tf tnftikAqkf eka]fd 

Oaf ;Ackf kRvi. (pkfkmf 54)
Evlf@ MRk[i[f Evlf ~y<tmf. ;T `vri[f 

n[fAmyi[f ckftiyaktf tikzfkibT. (pkfkmf 

14)

Glosari
arati: Suatu lampu nyala yang digunakan di rumah 

ataupun di kuil untuk memuja Tuhan (m.s. 47).
atma: Badan bercahaya. Jiwa yang hidup di dalam 

badan fizikal kita (m.s. 48).
Aum: Suatu bunyi suci yang kita lafazkan. Ia adalah 

hasil daripada semua bunyi yang wujud (m.s. 6).
berdoa: Bercakap dengan Tuhan (m.s. 28).
berkhidmat: Berbudi baik untuk menolong orang 

lain (m.s. 19)
bersembahyang: Untuk menunjukkan kasih sayang 

kita kepada Tuhan (m.s. 1).
bersyukur: Doa terima kasih (m.s. 21)
bhajana: Lagu-lagu keagamaan riang yang kita 

nyanyikan untuk Tuhan (m.s. 52)
biarawan: Seorang yang tidak berkahwin dan men-

gabdikan dirinya kepada Tuhan. Dia menolong 
orang lain dan mengamalkan yoga (m.s. 52)

bijak pandai: Seseorang yang mempunyai penge-
tahuan yang mendalam dan membantu seperti 
orang tua (m.s. 57). 

Chaturthi: Hari keempat selepas anak bulan atau-
pun bulan purnama (m.s. 45).

dewa: Makhluk spiritual yang bercahaya. Roh yang 

tinggal di alam syurga. (m.s. 22)
dharma: Undang-undang Tuhan Siva yang berasas-

kan kasih sayang (m.s. 4).
Ganesha: Tuhan berkepala gajah. Dia dipuja terlebih 

dahulu. (m.s. 4)
ghaib: Hilang secara tiba-tiba (m.s. 35)
guru: Pengajar (m.s. 37, 50)
karma: Hukum tindakan dan tindakbalas (m.s. 41)
kavadi: Sekeping papan melengkung yang dihiasi 

(m.s. 15)
kereta rata: Kereta berarak besar beroda empat yang 

digunakan semasa perarakan untuk membawa 
murthi Tuhan (m.s. 9).

kitab: Buku suci yang memberi panduan untuk hid-
up (m.s. 57)

kuil: Rumah kediaman Tuhan, yang kita pergi untuk 
bersembahyang (m.s. 53).

menjelma: Muncul dengan serta-merta (m.s. 29).
merestui: Memberi rahmat kepada seseorang  

(m.s. 56).
Murugan: Tuhan yang dicipta oleh Tuhan Siva  

(m.s. 13)
Namah Sivaya: “Pujian kepada Tuhan Siva” dalam 



62  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

bahasa Sanskrit. Ia adalah ucapan doa kami yang 
paling digemari dan berkuasa (m.s. 6).

namaskara: Kata sapaan agama Hindu yang mendo-
rong kita untuk melihat Tuhan dalam diri semua 
orang (m.s. 55)

nandi: Lembu jantan putih yang besar. Tuhan Siva 
menunggang Nandi (m.s. 49)

Nayanar: Seorang yang suci (m.s. 24)
Om: Sama dengan “Aum”. Bunyi besar alam semesta 

(m.s. 6)
para Tuhan: Tuhan-tuhan termulia yang dicipta 

oleh Tuhan Siva.
pengalaman: Sesuatu yang terjadi kepada anda. Ses-

uatu yang melibatkan penglihatan dan perbuatan 
(m.s. 36)

perayaan: Hari yang istimewa untuk memuja Tuhan. 
Masa yang gembira dimana ahli keluarga bersama-
sama memuja Tuhan (m.s. 8)

puja: Suatu cara untuk memuja Tuhan dan para Tu-
han.

rishi: Seorang yang amat suci (m.s. 57)
Sambandar: Nayanar kanak-kanak dari Tamil Nadu 

(m.s. 24)
Satguru: Seorang pengajar agama yang termulia 

(m.s. 39).
Siva: Nama Tuhan yang teragung. Ia bermaksud 

“Yang Maha Pengasih” (m.s. 6).
suci: Sesuatu yang sangat tulen dan istimewa (m.s. 

24).
Thai Ponggal: Perayaan menuai padi. Ia dirayakan 

pada bulan Januari-Februari (m.s. 20).
tambura: Satu alat muzik ringkas yang bertali empat 

(m.s. 54).
tradisional: Sesuatu yang diikuti atau digunakan 

oleh manusia untuk jangka masa yang lama  
(m.s. 54).

Tuhan: Siva, Pencipta alam semesta. Siva tidak per-
nah dicipta (m.s. 6).

vanakam: Kata sapaan dalam bahasa tamil. Ucapan 
penghormatan kepada orang lain (m.s. 55).

vel: Tombak suci Murugan. Ia melambangkan kuasa 
kebaikanNya (m.s. 14).

vina: Alat muzik bertali tujuh (m.s. 54).
yoga: Perlaksanaan spiritual yang membawa kita 

rapat dengan Tuhan (m.s. 52).
yogi: Seorang yang berusaha untuk mengetahui Tu-

han (m.s. 12).

Glossaire
adorer : exprimer, témoigner l’amour profond qu’on 

éprouve pour Dieu. (p. 5).
âme : Notre corps lumineux. L’âme vit à l’intérieur 

du corps physique (page 48).
arati: La lampe, sa flamme qu’on allume pendant la 

cérémonie sacrée chez soi ou au temple (p. 47).
Aum: Syllabe sacrée chantée, elle réunit à elle seule 

tous les sons (p. 6).
bhajana: Chants agréables que nous offrons à Dieu 

(p. 58).
chaturthi: Le quatrième jour après la nouvelle lune 

(p. 45).
deva: un ange lumineux, ou une âme qui vit dans le 

monde céleste (p. 22).
dharma: La loi divine, la loi d’amour, l’action juste. 

(p. 4). 
dieu: Siva, le créateur de l’univers (p. 6).
dieux: Anges très haut placés créés par le Dieu Siva 

(p. 58).
expérience : événement, ce qui nous arrive, que 

nous faisons, voyons ou entendons. Expérience 
vécue: expérience personnelle, de notre propre vie 



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  63

(p. 36).
fête: Journée réservée à la vénération de Dieu. Occa-

sion joyeuse où la famille se réunit pour prier  
(p. 8).

Ganesha: Le dieu au visage d’éléphant, celui qui est 
adoré avant les autres dieux (p. 4).

guru: Instituteur, précepteur (p. 37, 50).
karma: Loi de l’action et de la réaction (p. 41).
kavadi: Arche en bois, décorée (p. 15).
livre saint: Un volume d’écritures saintes, capable de 

nous guider dans la vie (page 57).
moine: Homme qui ne se marie pas. C’est le servit-

eur de Dieu qui aide les aspirants à pratiquer le 
yoga (p. 52).

Murugan: Un grand dieu créé par notre Dieu Siva 
(p. 13).

Namah Sivaya: Sanskrit: «Louanges à Siva.» Prière 
très puissante, que nous estimons plus que toute 
autre (p. 6).

namaskara: Le «bonjour» hindou indiquant qu’on 
voit Dieu en l’autre personne (p. 55).

Nandi: Le grand taureau blanc, la monture de Siva 
(p. 49).

Om: “Aum.” Le son de l’univers (p. 6).
précepteur: Enseignant. Précepteur spirituel: celui 

qui transmet la connaissance religieuse.
prier: Dire ou offrir son amour à Dieu (p. 1, 28).
puja: cérémonie sacrée ou prière (p. 46).
sagesse: Pouvoir de donner de très bons conseils, 

celle des gens âgés, (p. 57).

saint: Chose ou personne très pure et exceptionnelle. 
Personne extrêmement religieuse (p. 24).

Sambandar: Un enfant du Tamil Nadu qui était aus-
si un grand saint (p. 24).

samskara: Une cérémonie faite au temple ou chez 
nous pour bénir un moment clé de notre vie  
(p. 56).

satguru: Un très grand précepteur spirituel  
(p. 39).

Siva: Le nom du Dieu suprême. Signifie, “le Bon”  
(p. 6).

suprême: Le plus haut, le plus grand (page 6).
Taï Pongal: La fête de la récolte du riz. Elle a lieu au 

mois de janvier-février (page 20).
tambura: Un instrument de musique à quatre 

cordes (p. 54).
temple: La demeure de Dieu, lieu où nous allons 

pour l’adorer (p. 53).
traditionnel: Qui se base sur ce qu’on fait depuis très 

longtemps (p. 54).
vanakkam: Le salut tamoul. Il indique la révérence 

mutuelle (p. 55).
vel: La lance de dieu Murugan, qui représente 

l’apuissance de sa bonté (p. 14). 
vina: Instrument de musique à sept cordes  

(p. 54).
yoga: Pratiques spirituelles qui nous rapprochent de 

Dieu. (p. 52)
yogi: Personne qui cherche à connaitre Dieu  

(p. 12).



64  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Index
arati: taking, 47
bell: temple, 2
bhajana: singing, 58
chariot: pulling, 9; festival, 10.
cow: never hurt, 23
cymbals: picture, 54
deva: world, 22
dharma: Ganesha protects, 4
drum: picture, 54
elders: helping, 38
elephant: at temple, 53
festival: picture, 8; water shed, 11
flute: picture, 54
Ganesha: picture, 4; protects dharma, 4; worship  

first, 5
Ganesha Chaturthi: at temple, 45
garland: making, 16
garlands: for festival, 43
God: and rebirth, 36; Siva, 6; world, 22
guru: and Siva, 50; bhajana, 58; mother and father, 37
holy books: reading, 42
instruments: traditional, 54
karma: good, 41; bad, 44
kavadi: at temple, 15
lamp: arati, 47
letter: first, 40
love: and Siva, 7
mother and father: first guru, 37
Murugan: as monk, 52; bhajana, 60; created by  

Siva, 51; picture, 13; singing, 14
Namah Sivaya: say, 6
namaskara: saying, 55
Nandi: and Siva, 48; at temple, 49
puja: where to stand, 46
rebirth: ending, 36; repeated, 25
rice: festival, 20
rishi: and scripture, 57
Sambandar: Saint, 24
samskara: defined, 56
satguru: worship of, 39
scriptures: written, 57
Semmana Selvi: story of, 26–35
service: picture, 19
Siva: and Nandi, 48; and guru, 50; and scripture, 57; 

and Semmana Selvi, 26–35; and soul, 48; and yogis, 
12; bhajana, 58; creates Murugan, 51; creates three 
worlds, 22; is God, 6; is love and happiness, 7

soul: and Siva, 48
sun: thanking, 21
Tai Pongal: festival, 20
tambura: picture, 54
temple: bell, 2; going to, 3; worship, 1
vanakkam: greeting, 55
vina: picture, 54
worship: home, 18; morning and evening, 18;  

temple, 1
yoga: and Murugan, 52
yogi: close to Siva, 12

`dfdvA]@
`rici@ tiRviza, 20
`[fp<@ civepRma[f, 7
~rtfti@ tIptfAt 'bfblf, 47
~[fma@ civepRma[f, 48
;Ackf kRvi@ parmfpriymf, 54
'ZtfT@ Mtlf, 40
kdv<qf@ civepRma[f, 6@ ulkmf, 22
kE]caf@ pjA[, 59@ pdmf, 4@ tafmtfAtkf 

kakfkibaaf, 4@ Mtlilf v]gfKEvamf, 5
kE]c cTaftfti@ Ekayililf, 45
kafmviA[@ n[fAm, 41@ tIAm, 44 
kavF@ Ekayililf, 15
KmfpiDEvamf@ Ekayilf, 1
KR@ civepRma[f, 50@ tayf tnfAt, 37

Ekayilf@ m]i, 2@ EpaEvamf, 3@ KmfpiDEvamf, 1
cmfsfkarmf@ cdgfK, 56
cbfKR@ v]gfKEvamf, 39
civepRma[f@ nnfti, 48@ KR, 50@ p<[it N\lfkqf, 57@ 

ecmfm[cf eclfvi, 26-35@ ~[fma, 48@ Eyakikqf, 12@ 
MRkA[pf pAdtftaaf, 51@ YM[fB ulkgfkAqpf 
pAdtftaaf, 22@ kdv<qf, 6@ `[fp<mf mkizfcffiy<mf, 27

Vriy[f@ n[fbi, 21
tmfp<ra@ pdmf, 54
tafmmf@ kE]caf kakfkibaaf, 4
tay<mf tnfAty<mf@ Mtlf KR, 37
taqmf@ pdmf, 54
tiRwa[cmfpnftaf@ Etvarmf paFy KznfAt, 24
tiRviza@ pdmf, 8@ t]f]Yafpf pnftlf, 11



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  65

Etaf@ ;ZkfKmf, 9@ tiRviza, 10
Etvaf@ ulkmf, 22
Atpf epagfklf@ tiRviza, 20
nnfti@ civepRma[f, 48@ Ekayililf 49
nmcivay@ ecalfLEvamf, 6
nmsfkarmf@ '[fB ecalfLEvamf, 55
pC@ T[fp<BtftlakaT, 23
p]i@ pdmf, 19
pjA[@ padlfkqf, 58
p<lflagfKzlf@ pdmf, 54
p<[it N\lfkqf@ pFtftlf, 42@ 'Zti[aafkqf, 57
p>Ac@ 'gfK nibfpT, 46
epriEyaaf@ utv<Evamf, 38
m]i@ Ekayilf, 2

mBpibvi@ mI]fDmf mI]fDmf, 36@ MFv<, 25
maAl@ kdfDtlf, 16
maAlkqf@ tiRvizakfkQkfK, 43
miRtgfkmf@ pdmf, 54
MRk[f@ Tbvi, 52@ pjA[, 58@ civ[alf 

pAdkfkpfpdfdaaf, 51@ pdmf, 13@ padlfkqf, 14
yaA[@ Ekayililf, 53
Eyakmf@ MRk[f, 52
Eyaki@ civ{kfK `Rkilf, 12
rixi@ p<[it N\lfkqf, 57
v]kfkmf@ vazftfT, 55
v]gfKEvamf@ vID, 18@ kaAly<mf maAly<mf, 18

Indeks
alat-alat: tradisonal, 54
arati: menghulurkan, 47
atma: dan Tuhan Siva, 48
berkhidmat: gambar, 19
bersembahyang: rumah, 18; pagi dan petang, 18; 

kuil, 1
bhajana: menyanyi, 58
dewa: dunia, 22
dharma: Tuhan Ganesha melindungi, 4
dilahirkan: penghabisan, 36; berkali-kali, 25
gajah: di kuil, 53
Ganesha: gambar, 4; melindungi dharma, 4; meny-

embah pertama, 5
Ganesha Chaturthi: di kuil, 45
gendang: gambar, 54
golongan tua: membantu, 38
guru: dan Tuhan Siva, 50; bhajana, 58; ibu bapa, 37
ibu bapa: guru pertama, 37
kalung bunga: mengubah, 16; untuk perayaan, 43
karma: baik, 41; kejahatan, 44
kasih sayang: dan Tuhan Siva, 7
kavadi: di kuil, 15
kereta rata: menarik 9; perayaan, 10
kitab-kitab: ditulis, 57; membaca, 42
kuil: loceng, 2; pergi ke, 3; bersembahyang, 1
lampu: arati, 47
lembu: jangan mencederakannya, 23
loceng: kuil, 2
matahari: bersyukur, 21

Murugan: sebagai biarawan, 52; bhajana, 58; dicipta 
oleh Tuhan Siva, 51; gambar, 13; menyanyi, 14

Namah Sivaya: lafaz, 6
namaskara: ucapan, 55
Nandi: dan Tuhan Siva, 48; di kuil, 49
padi: perayaan, 20
perayaan: gambar, 8; gerai air, 11
puja: dimana untuk berdiri, 46
rishi: dan kitab, 57
Sambandar: Nayanar, 24
samskara: didefinasikan, 56
Satguru: penyembahan, 39
Semmana Selvi: cerita tentang, 26-35
seruling: gambar, 54
simbal: gambar, 54
surat: pertama, 40
Thai Ponggal: perayaan, 20
tambura: gambar, 54
Tuhan : dan dilahirkan semula, 36; Tuhan Siva, 6; 

dunia, 22
Tuhan Siva: dan Nandi, 48; dan guru, 50; dan kitab, 

57; dan Semmana Selvi, 26-35; dan atma, 48; dan 
yogi, 12; bhajana, 58; mencipta Tuhan Murugan, 51; 
mencipta kesemua tiga dunia, 22; ialah Tuhan, 6; 
ialah kasih sayang dan kegembiraan, 7

vanakam: ucapkan, 55
vina: gambar, 54
yoga: dan Tuhan Murugan, 52
yogi: rapat dengan Tuhan Siva, 12



66  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

Index
ainés: les aider, 38
âme: et Siva, 48
amour: et Siva, 7
arati: comment on l’accepte, 47
bhajana: le chant ou cantique, 58
chariot: on le tire, 9; fête du chariot, 10.
cloche: du temple, 2
cymbales: image, 54
deva: leur monde, 22
dévotions: chez soi, 18; matin et soir, 18;  

au temple, 1
dharma: Ganesha protège, 4
Dieu: la réincarnation, 36; Siva, 6; monde, 22
écritures saintes: 57
éléphant: au temple, 53
fête: image, 8; occasion de réjouissance, 11
flûte: image, 54
Ganesha: image, 4; protège dharma, 4; avant les  

autres dieux, 5
Ganesha Chaturthi: au temple, 45
guirlande: fabrication, 16; pour la fête, 43
guru: et Siva, 50; bhajana, 58; mère et père, 37
instruments: traditionnels, 54
karma: bon, 41; mauvais, 44
kavadi: au temple, 15
lampe: arati, 47
lettre: première, 40
livres saints: lecture, 42
mère et père: premier guru, 37

Murugan: en moine, 52; bhajana, 58; créé par Siva, 
51; image, 13; chant, 14

naissance: fini, 36; continue, 25
Namah Sivaya: répétition, 6
namaskara: saluer, 55
Nandi: et Siva, 48; au temple, 49
puja: où se ranger, 46
rishi: et les saints livres, 57
riz: la fête, 20
sambandar: Saint, 24
samskara: definition, 56
satguru: adorer, 39
Semmana Selvi: l’histoire, 26–35
serviable: image, 19
Siva: et Nandi, 48; et guru, 50; et saintes écritures, 

57; et Semmana Selvi, 26–35; et l’ame, 48; et les yo-
gis, 12; bhajana, 58; crée Murugan, 51; crée les trois 
mondes, 22; est Dieu, 6; est Amour et Bonheur, 7

soleil: on le remercie, 21
Taï Pongal: fête, 20
tambour: image, 54
tambura: image, 54
temple: la cloche, 2; on y va, 3; dévotions, 1
vache: ne pas faire souffrir, 23
vanakkam: salutation, 55
vina: image, 54
yoga: et Murugan, 52
yogi: proche de Siva, 12



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  67

Many resources are available to supplement this course on the Internet. At 
the Himalayan Academy website (URL above), you will find the teacher’s 
guides for this course and PDF files of books one through six. As well, there 
is the Mystic Mouse cartoon series for younger children, the Saivite Virtue 
course on brahmacharya (celibacy) for teens and the Dancing with Siva 
Youth Course, also for teens. A selected resource list of materials suitable 
for children and teens includes books, websites, video tapes and story col-
lections. Topics include general Hindu teachings, scripture, vegetarianism, 
biographies, photography, history and parenting.

Internet Resources 
For Children, Parents and Teachers

www.himalayanacademy.com/resources/children/

Himalayan Academy Publications  
Kauai’s Hindu Monastery,  Kaholalele Road, 
Kapaa, Hawaii - USA. Phone (USA 
and Canada only): ---; outside 
USA: --- ext. ; Fax: ---
; E-mail: books@hindu.org

Sanatana Dharma Publications Sdn. Bhd.  
364 Jalan Union, Kampong Baru Sungai Buloh, 
47000, Sungai Buloh, Selangor, Malaysia.  
E-mail:  silvaraj@tm.net.my

Sanathana Dharma Publications  
Block 210 #06-326, Pasir Ris Street 21,  
Singapore 510210. Phone: --; 
E-mail: sanatana@mbox4.singnet.com.sg

Saiva Siddhanta Church of Mauritius  
La Pointe, Rivière du Rempart, Mauritius, 
Indian Ocean. Phone: --; Fax: -
-; E-mail: minimela-mu@hindu.org

To Order Books 
You can order books on the web or by mail 

Visit our web store: www.minimela.com 
Or write for a catalog:



68  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  69

Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami
Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami 
was the founder of Saiva Siddhanta 
Church and Kauai’s Hindu Mon-
astery. He was ordained Sivaya 
Subramuniyaswami by Satguru Siva 
Yogaswami on the full-moon day of 
May 12, 1949, in Jaffna, Sri Lanka, 
at 6:21 pm. This was just days after 
he had attained nirvikalpa samadhi 
in the caves of Jalani. Yogaswami, 
then 77, ordained the 22-year old 
yogi with a tremendous slap on the 
back, saying, “This will be heard 
in America,” and conferring upon 
him the mission to bring the full-
ness of Saivism to the West. That 
same year, while still in Sri Lanka, 
Subramuniyaswami founded the 
Saiva Siddhanta Yoga Order and 
Saiva Siddhanta Church at the 
Sri Subramuniya Ashram in Ala-
veddy. Returning to America, he 
spent the next six years preparing 
for his teaching mission through 
intense sadhana and tapas. He began 
actively teaching in 1957 when he 
founded the Himalayan Academy. 
In 1970, he established his interna-

tional headquarters and monastery 
complex, Kauai Aadheenam, on 
Hawaii’s Garden Island of Kauai. 
Five years later, he designated a por-
tion of the 51-acre holy site as the 
San Marga Sanctuary, site of the 
almost complete Iraivan Temple, 
carved of white granite stone in 
Bangalore, India, and manifesting 
in Kauai. To spearhead a growing 
Hindu renaissance, he founded the 
international newspaper Hinduism 
Today in 1979. Now read in several 
countries, the journal has become 
known worldwide as the Hindu 
family newspaper. Over the years 
Subramuniyaswami wrote hundreds 
of tracts and books, which have 
been distributed in the tens of thou-
sands in many languages. Gurudeva 
taught us the traditional Saivite 
Hindu path to enlightenment, a path 
that leads the soul from simple ser-
vice to worshipful devotion to God, 
from the disciplines of meditation 
and yoga to the direct knowing of 
Divinity within. 



70  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1



Book 1, Saivite Hindu Religion  71

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami
Bodhinatha Veylanswami is the 
Guru Mahasannidhanam of 
Kauai Aadheenam, a traditional 
Saivite monastery/temple complex 
located in the state of Hawaii. He 
became the spiritual head of the 
Aadheenam, which is also known 
as Kauai’s Hindu Monastery, in 
November of 2001 after the mahasa-
madhi of the Aadheenam’s founder, 
Satguru Sivaya Subramuniyaswami, 
affectionately known as Gurudeva. 
Bodhinatha had been Gurudeva’s 
disciple for 37 years, having received 
sannyas diksha in 1972. Most of the 
year finds him on the Hawaiian 
island of Kauai, where he oversees 

the varied publications of Himala-
yan Academy, guides the spiritual 
lives of hundreds of families around 
the globe, serves as publisher of the 
international magazine, Hinduism 
Today, and is president of the $7 
million Hindu Heritage Endow-
ment which strives to “strengthen 
Hinduism worldwide.” His monas-
tery is building a $16 million white 
granite temple in Hawaii, carved in 
India. At the 458-acre monastery-
temple complex, he trains twenty 
monks from five nations in both 
their service duties and spiritual 
practices. 



72  Saivite Hindu Religion, Book 1

BOOK ONE

An illustrated children’s course teaching the love and worship of God iva  
in the context of traditional  Hindu philosophy, culture, values and family  
life with translation in Tamil, Malay and French languages

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

 • Agama Hindu Saivisme • Religion Hindoue Sivaïte

BOOK TWO

An illustrated children’s course teaching the love and worship of God iva  
in the context of traditional  Hindu philosophy, culture, values and family  
life with translation in Tamil, Malay and French languages

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

 • Agama Hindu Saivisme • Religion Hindoue Sivaïte

BOOK THREE

An illustrated children’s course teaching the love and worship of God iva  
in the context of traditional  Hindu philosophy, culture, values and family  
life with translation in Tamil, Malay and French languages

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

 • Agama Hindu Saivisme • Religion Hindoue Sivaïte

BOOK FOUR

An illustrated children’s course teaching the love and worship of God iva  
in the context of traditional  Hindu philosophy, culture, values and family  
life with translation in Tamil, Malay and French languages

Satguru Bodhinatha Veylanswami

 • Agama Hindu Saivisme • Religion Hindoue Sivaïte

What every parent needs: intelligent, nonviolent, traditional texts for their 
kids—an illustrated, children’s series called Saivite Hindu Religion, on phi-
losophy, culture and family life. Books One through Four are in print, for 
the age range of 5- to 10-year-olds. They are in English, with Tamil, Malay 
and French translation on the same page. Books One and Two make great 
coloring books and all four books provide an excellent way to teach Tamil. 
Supplementing each book are web resources, including a teacher’s guide and 
interactive, fun games for the kids.

Saivite Hindu Religion:
A Children’s Course 

www.himalayanacademy.com/resources/children/SaivaHR_course/


